TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37401 400 Chestnut Street Tower II

March 14, 1979

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attention: Mr. S. A. Varga, Chief
Light Water Reactors Branch No. 4
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Mr. Varga:

In the Matter of the Application of) Docket Nos. 50-327 Tennessee Valley Authority) 50-328

We are enclosing the original and five copies of an affidavit certifying that on the 14th day of March 1979 I served by depositing into the U.S. Mail, all charges prepaid, upon the individuals identified in the affidavit copies of Amendment 60 to the Sequoyah Nuclear Plant FSAR.

Very truly yours,

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

L. M. Mills, Manager Nuclear Regulation and Safety

Enclosure (6)

7903210542

De3/1

AFFIDAVIT

State of Tennessee)
) ss.
County of Hamilton)

Docket Nos. 50-327 50-328

I, Larry M. Mills, Manager, Nuclear Regulation and Safety,
Tennessee Valley Authority, 400 Chestnut Street Tower II, Chattanooga,
Tennessee, certify that I served upon the following persons by
depositing into the U.S. Mail, all charges prepaid, on March 14, 1979,
copies of Amendment 60 to the Sequoyah Nuclear Plant Final Safety
Analysis Report.

The Honorable Don Moore, Jr. County Judge Hamilton County Courthouse Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

Mr. John E. Hagan U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 345 Courtland Street, NE. Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Ms. Bette A. Osborne Natural Resources Staff Tennessee State Planning Office 660 Capitol Hill Building Nashville, Tennessee 37219 Chief-TIRB (2)
Technology Assessment Division
Office of Radiation Program
U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency
Room 647A, East Tower
Waterside Mall
401 M Street, SW.
Washington, DC 20460

L. M. HALLS

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this / day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 14/12